= Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: McKinley Park Facility Rehabilitation CPD Group B
Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: F. H. Paschen SN Nielsen & Assoc. LLC
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 211,286.70

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/16/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. Ifyou are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the informationon a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ChicagoParkGroupB



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT &
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: §/30/2018

PROJECT: MCKINLEY PARK FAGILITY REHABILITATION GPD GRP B
C1593 - 11306

Pay Application No.: OMNE (1

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/30/2018

Contract No.: Ci886

in acecordance with Resolution Mo, , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chizago on [relatingtothe § Revenue
Bonds Issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the tnancing of this project (and 21} terms used herein shall have the seme meaning as in
said Resaolution), | hareby cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations n the amountls stated herein have been Incured by the Commisslon and thal each ftsm thereof is a proper charge against the
Construclion Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hersby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previcusly paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current eslimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of paymenis withheld eyuals 5% of the Contract
Price (sald retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
F.H. PABCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOCLLG

FOR:  GEMERAL CONSTRUCTION

Is how entitled to the sum of; $ 211,286.70

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIGNS
PEDUCTIONS

676,000.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

0.00
676,000.00

e (e e |5

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 234,753.00

23.476.30

< & |

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not 1o Excaed 5% of Contract Price § 2347830
b) Liens and Other Withhelding & -
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld i 5 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 211,286.70

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID $ -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 211,266.70

=5
slgnaﬁf date LY

Architect Enginger: Aﬂ.@
/ / /ﬁé ‘ et
-/

[FPA_FHP_FADDT:C15695-11306 20160830 _ -




PUBLIC BIILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF FAGES
TO OQWNER: Public Building Commission quhicago PROJECT: MCEINLEY PARK FACILITY REHAR Distribution to:
Richard I Daley Center 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, 1L 60609 APFLICATION #: ONE {1} X_JOWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PEREOD FROM: 06/01/18 X._|ARCHITECY
PERIOD TO: 06/30/18 X [CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSQCLLC 363 W. ERIE ST, STE. 400W

5515 M. EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGD, IL 60656

CHICAGO, IL 60654

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is atached,

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
mfo:maum and belief the War oovexed by this Applmauon for Payment bas been

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 676.000.00
3. Net change by Change Orders 3 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line  £2) 3 676.000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 234.763.00
DATE  (Coluon G on GT03) _
5, RETAINAGE:
a, 10_% of Completed Work 2347630 State of: Il!mcus County of:
(Columy D + Eon G703) Subscn"bed fore me this y of
b. % of Stored Marerial - N'mmy # o ORALE
(Column F on G703) ission expircs: TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF L
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or O Z f b 4 MY COMMIS u;i,?és
Totl in Column I of G703) $ 23,476.30 ARGHITECT'S ERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENTRA~MAncsanrmcmmrssmmmmmn
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE % 211.286.70 In accardance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the datz i
{Line 4 Legg Line 5 Total} comprising the application, the Architect certifies 10 the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 0.00 the guality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documnents, and the Contractor
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 211.286.70 is entitled to paymment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDRNG 464.713.30
RETATMAGE (Line 3 less Line 6} AMOUNT CERTIFIED, .......... 3 211,286.70
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Mrmch explamation if amewnt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figuras on this
Total changes approved App ion and onthe Con!) fon Sheel thgt o anged to conform with the amomt certified.)
in previous months by Owner 30.00 50,00 ARCHITECT: CTS
Total approved this Monith $0.00 $0.00 By: Dite: .97/54’ o774 4
d )
TOTALS - 3 - This Certifienie is not n=gotiable. AMO! CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Lssuance, paynent and feceplance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor imdes this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 » APPLICATION AMD CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 ECATION - Rl - @832

THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORK AVE., MW, WASHINGTON, DG 20005-5232

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee,



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}

[Proiect Name

:MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B CONTRACTOR |

PEC Project # {1595 - 11306 7
F.H. PASCHEN SNNIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
\Job Location ‘. 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
CHICAGG, IL 60609
Cwner  Public Building Commission Of Chicago
STATE OF ILLINCIS  } sS
COUNTYOF )
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is _Auth Repr |, of F.H. Paschen an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
heisha is well acquainted with the facts herein set farth and that said comperation is the Contractar with the PUBLIC BUILDING SOMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. _ G1585 dated the _10th  day of _April 2018, for
the following project:
MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B
that the following Statements are made fer the purpese of procuring a partial paymentc § 211,286.70 under the terms of said Contract;
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoaver, and in full compliance with #he coniract documents and
the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpeses of said coniract, the following persens have baen centracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, suppties, and services for, and
having done kabar on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to become due ta each of them respectively. That this tis a full, true, and
complete staternent of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount hevetofore paid to each of them for stch labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or
on account of said work, as stated:
Work Compheted———
ITEM g&:’“‘ Susconiractar Name 8 Address  Type ofiork Otiginal conract amourt | PBG Ghrangs Orders | 92 COMTCRange |y iea Conpract A % Compiete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous piling | net amount dus remairing o bil
Diversified Const
Services, LLC,
2001 Comell Av, |y Top
o1psp  |[Melrose PkIL Canapies $ 1822500 | § - |s - 1s 1822500, 75% 3% - |s 13ez3cols 13e2300fs  1as230]s - Is 1228070]s 5,964.30
02050 SUB TO LET Selective Demo | § 475500 | § - $ - $ 4,755.00 0% $ - 3 - § - $ - $ - $ - $ 4.755.00
Speedy Gonzalez
Landscape, 10624
S Torrence, Chge, Landscape
2450 {IL 80817 Restoration g 23,060.00 | $ - |s - |3 2306000 | 0% s - |s - |s - |s - Is - 1s - |s 23,060.00
Fence Masters,
20400 § Cottage
Grv Ave, Chgo Hts, [Fence f Tree
02750 L 680411 Protection 3 42871001 % - 3 - $ 42,871.00 83% $ - 3 35371.00 ) § 353710018 3537104 8 - k) 31,833.5C | § 11,037.10
Araiza Corporation,
4841 W 173rd St.
County Club Hills,
ospgo |- 60478 Concrete $ 98,500.00 | - |s - |s 98500.00 | 54% ($ - |s so7s0001s s275000|5 527500 (S - |s aramso0|s 51,025.00
Sandsmith Masonry
Inc., 9 Knollwood
Dr, Flossmoor, L
paomo 0422 Masonry $ £1,000.00 | $ - |s - |s 6100000 | 36% |3 - |3 o2oeanc|$  2226400{3 2276408 - Is 2003760ls 40,962.40
Restoration Works
Inc.,200 E. North
St., Bradley, IL Wirkdow
0830C 60915 Restoration $ 121,000.00 [ § - $ - 3 121,800.00 20% $ - $ 24,196.00 | § 24,196.00 [ $ 241960 8 - $ 2177640 | § 09,223.60
Drive Construction
nc., 7146 S.
Ferdinand Ave,  Iyindow Install
soo _ {Bridgsview, IL Board Up $ 4454600 [ § - |s - 1s 4454800 | 54% |$ - |$ 2386900]|3% 23869.00|% 238690|% - |3 2a4s210]3 23,063.90
MS Sebastian
Painting, 6228 N
Rockwell 5t Chgo,
10060 |l 60659 Painting $ 69,300.00 | § - $ - 3 689,30000 ]| 36% |$ - § 2495000 )% 2495000 )% 2495001 % - $ 2249100 | % 46,809.00




12050 Sub to Let Blinds 1,900.00 1,500.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 1,900.00
Commission
Caontract allowance

14010 Allowance: 33,000.00 33.000.06 0% $ - 3 - $ - $ - $ 33,000.00
Environmental

14040 allowance Allowance 50,000.00 50,0C0.00 0% $ - 3 - L] - 3 - ] 50,000.00

SUBTOTAL pagel 568,157.00 568,157,00 $ 197,083C0|% 197,083C0}$ 19705.3C $ 177356700 % 350,800.30




——eeSWork Completed——

ITEM#

Subconiractor Name & Address

Typa of Work

PBC Change Orders

Genl Conir Change

Qrders
Criginal coniract amount Agdjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previcus Current Total o date retzin: net previous biling netamount due remzining to bil

s . |s - ls - - | #owio - s - |s - |s - 1s - s - s -
3 . |s - |3 . - | #Diwor - 1s - |3 - 1s - 1s - 13 - 1s -
$ - s - s - - | #pivio - 1s - 1|s -1z - Is - s - s -

F.H. Paschen SN

Niglsen & Assac

LEC, 5515 N East General

17020 |River, Chicage, Il |opnginction $ 107,843.00 | § - Is - 107,843.00 | 35% - 1s srronoo|s  sriooo0|s  3Froco|s - |s 33g3o00|s 73.913.00

3 - |s - Is - - | #ovmn - s - 13 - |3 - Is - s - s -
3 - s - s - - | #owvm - 1s - s - 1s - Is - s - |s -
5 - |s . 1s - - | #owior - |s - |s - 1s - 1s - |s - Is -
s s - s - - | #owvor - 1s - |s - s - 1s - Is - |s -
s - s - s - - | #pwio! - Is - Is - I8 - |s - Is - |s -
3 T - s - - | #ovio - s - Is - |s - s - s - 1s -
$ - | - 1s - - | sonem - s - 1s - Is - |s - 1s - 1s -
$ - 1s - Is - - | #pwviol - 13 - is - 13 - 13 - 15 - 18 -
s s . s . - | #owior - Is - s - |s - 1s - s - |s -
$ - ls s - - | #Dviol - 1s - |8 - 13 - 13 - 15 - s -




#DIVIC

#DIVIO!

#DO!

#DIIO!

#DIV/D!

SUBTOTAL page2

107,843.00

107,843.00

35%

37,700.00

3

37,700.00

3

3,770.00

33,930.00

73.913.00




semeneWWOrk Completadam e

ITEM #

Mame & Address]

Type of Work

Ortginal contract amaunt

PBC Change Crders

Genl Contr Change
Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

% Complets

Previous

Curent

Total fc date

Tetainage

net previous billing

net amount due

remaining te bill




SUBTOTAL page3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal page 1] $ 568,157.00 | $ - |8 - 1% 66815700 [ 35% |% - |% 19706300 % 19706300 |$ 19706.30 | $ - | $177.356.70 | § 390,800.30
Subtotai page 2| $ 107,843.00 | § - |3 - |8 10784300 | 35% |$% - [$ 3770000|$ 37.70000)% 377000 |§ - |$ 3393000)5% 73,913.00
Subtotal page 3| $ - $ - § - | $ - 0% | % - | % - % - $ - | § - § - 3 -
| | TOTAL $ 676,000.00  $ $ S 676,000.00 35% § - $ 234763.00 $ 234,763.00 § 2347630 § $ 211,286.70 $ 464,713.30




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 676,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | $ 234,763.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | § - LESS 10% RETAINED $ 23,476.30
TOTAL CONTRECTAND | s 676,000.00 | NETAMOUNTEARNED | § 211,286.70
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT | $ - PAYMENTS $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACTPRICE| $ 676,000.00 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | § 211,286.70
BALANGE TO COMPLETE $ 464,713.30

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the paymenis
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, comrect, and genuins; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Cuntractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any 1llcgal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

Name v ' Tedd A, Bloom
Title Authorized Repr

Subseribed and sworn to before me this 30TH Day of

Pt s B Sl e R
Lo e

S e e s
E DAWN L CAPORALE ‘E
4 '
L 4
4 ¥

otary ubllc 4 4
N NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
My C"mm‘ss‘ expies; (77 7 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0B/7/19 ¢




	McKinley Park Rehab Group B #1
	Pages from PA_FHP_PA001_C1595-11306_20180630

